

I certify that I have opened and read all offers received in response to this solicitation and all offers have been recorded on this abstract

Estella Blackman, Bid Opening Officer

US ARMY, CORPS OF ENGINEERS - MEMPHIS DISTRICT ABSTRACT OF BIDS											
INVITATION NO.: W912EQ-07-B-0013 TITLE: 15-MILE BAYOU CHANNEL ENLARGEMENT, ITEM 2A WEST MEMPHIS, AR BID OPENING DATE AND TIME: 8/30/07 1:30 P.M. SMALL BUSINESS DETERMINATION: COMPETITIVE 8(A) NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS: ONE				GOVT. ESTIMATE		BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
				MEMPHIS DISTRICT COST ENGINEERING		Lyca Const., Inc. 825 S. 26th Street Louisville, KY 40211		McCormick Asphalt Paving 13724 Cat Holler Road Ozark, AR 72949		J. Gray Const., Inc. HC 62 Box 655 Deer, AR 72628-9404	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	U/M	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
0001	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	XXX	70,620.00	XXX	232,000.00	XXX	291,730.80	XXX	225,000.00
0002	CLEARING	165	LF	886.38	146,252.70	2,088.00	344,520.00	1,490.75	245,973.75	2,700.00	445,500.00
0003	EXCAVATION	1,032,000	CY	1.12	1,159,968.00	2.32	2,394,240.00	1.85	1,909,200.00	1.85	1,909,200.00
0004	FILTER MATERIAL	900	TN	29.58	26,622.00	52.20	46,980.00	47.90	43,110.00	49.00	44,100.00
0005	RIPRAP R-200	2,950	TN	32.77	96,671.50	58.00	171,100.00	57.00	168,150.00	51.00	150,450.00
0006	DRESSING, FERTILIZING, SEEDING AND MULCHING	150	AC	1,793.51	269,026.50	1,392.00	208,800.00	738.00	110,700.00	1,000.00	150,000.00
0007	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	1	LS	XXX	610.00	XXX	290,000.00	XXX	90,000.00	XXX	55,000.00
0008	SILT FENCE	21,700	LF	2.02	43,834.00	2.90	62,930.00	3.00	65,100.00	2.15	46,655.00
0009	CORRUGATED METAL PIPE, 24-INCH	40	LF	86.05	3,442.00	58.00	2,320.00	150.00	6,000.00	74.00	2,960.00
TOTAL BASE ITEMS 0001 THRU 0009 (STATION 838+18 TO 1004+50)					1,817,046.70		3,752,890.00		2,929,964.55		3,028,865.00
0010	CLEARING	60	LF	891.08	53,464.80	2,088.00	125,280.00	1,230.00	73,800.00	2,700.00	162,000.00
0011	EXCAVATION	410,000	CY	1.00	407,950.00	2.32	951,200.00	1.83	750,300.00	1.85	758,500.00
0012	FILTER MATERIAL	300	TN	29.58	8,874.00	52.20	15,660.00	47.90	14,370.00	49.00	14,700.00
0013	RIPRAP R-200	950	TN	32.77	31,131.50	58.00	55,100.00	57.00	54,150.00	51.00	48,450.00
0014	DRESSING, FERTILIZING, SEEDING AND MULCHING	54	AC	1,793.50	96,849.00	1,392.00	75,168.00	738.00	39,852.00	1,000.00	54,000.00
0015	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	1	LS	XXX	610.00	XXX	87,000.00	XXX	29,214.75	XXX	22,000.00
0016	SILT FENCE	8,500	LF	2.02	17,170.00	2.90	24,650.00	3.00	25,500.00	2.15	18,275.00
0017	CORRUGATED METAL PIPE, 24-INCH	120	LF	65.83	7,899.60	58.00	6,960.00	150.00	18,000.00	74.00	8,880.00
TOTAL OPTION #1 ITEMS 0010 THRU 0017 (STATION 1004+50 TO 1064+00)					623,948.90		1,341,018.00		1,005,186.75		1,086,805.00
GRAND TOTAL - BASE AND OPTION BID ITEMS					2,440,995.60		5,093,908.00		3,935,151.30		4,115,670.00
VARIATION FROM GOVT. EST							108.68%		61%		69%

I certify that I have opened and read all offers received in response to this solicitation and all offers have been recorded on this abstract

Estella Blackman, Bid Opening Officer

US ARMY, CORPS OF ENGINEERS - MEMPHIS DISTRICT ABSTRACT OF BIDS											
INVITATION NO.: W912EQ-07-B-0013 TITLE: 15-MILE BAYOU CHANNEL ENLARGEMENT, ITEM 2A WEST MEMPHIS, AR BID OPENING DATE AND TIME: 8/30/07 1:30 P.M. SMALL BUSINESS DETERMINATION: COMPETITIVE 8(A) NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS: ONE				BIDDER #4		BIDDER #5		BIDDER #6		BIDDER #7	
				MY Company 729 Wear Avenue Topeka, KS 66607		A & H Contractors 7310 Woodward, Suite 700 Detroit, MI 48202		Rexal Heidelberg 36 Johnny Boykin Rd. Laurel, MS 39443		Quinn Contracting, Inc. 24590 Hwy. 370 West Falkner, MS 38629	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	U/M	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
0001	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	XXX	88,193.00	XXX	338,227.50	XXX	184,012.40	XXX	300,000.00
0002	CLEARING	165	LF	941.35	155,322.75	1,413.56	233,237.40	3,000.00	495,000.00	470.00	77,550.00
0003	EXCAVATION	1,032,000	CY	2.60	2,683,200.00	1.75	1,806,000.00	3.50	3,612,000.00	1.62	1,671,840.00
0004	FILTER MATERIAL	900	TN	46.56	41,904.00	45.49	40,941.00	30.00	27,000.00	35.48	31,932.00
0005	RIPRAP R-200	2,950	TN	41.05	121,097.50	53.65	158,267.50	50.00	147,500.00	38.96	114,932.00
0006	DRESSING, FERTILIZING, SEEDING AND MULCHING	150	AC	760.00	114,000.00	699.78	104,967.00	2,500.00	375,000.00	1,207.50	181,125.00
0007	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	1	LS	XXX	48,568.00	XXX	93,304.00	XXX	45,000.00	XXX	78,000.00
0008	SILT FENCE	21,700	LF	2.22	48,174.00	2.62	56,854.00	0.70	15,190.00	2.75	59,675.00
0009	CORRUGATED METAL PIPE, 24-INCH	40	LF	152.17	6,086.80	139.96	5,598.40	65.00	2,600.00	134.34	5,373.60
TOTAL BASE ITEMS 0001 THRU 0009 (STATION 838+18 TO 1004+50)					3,306,546.05		2,837,396.80		4,903,302.40		2,520,427.60
0010	CLEARING	60	LF	1.294	77,640.00	1,166.30	69,978.00	3,000.00	180,000.00	350.00	21,000.00
0011	EXCAVATION	410,000	CY	1.89	774,900.00	1.73	709,300.00	3.50	1,435,000.00	1.64	672,400.00
0012	FILTER MATERIAL	300	TN	48.90	14,670.00	45.49	13,647.00	30.00	9,000.00	35.48	10,644.00
0013	RIPRAP R-200	950	TN	41.74	39,653.00	53.65	50,967.50	50.00	47,500.00	38.96	37,012.00
0014	DRESSING, FERTILIZING, SEEDING AND MULCHING	54	AC	759.86	41,032.44	699.78	37,788.12	2,500.00	135,000.00	1,207.50	65,205.00
0015	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	1	LS	XXX	9,670.98	XXX	29,157.50	XXX	22,000.00	XXX	35,000.00
0016	SILT FENCE	8,500	LF	2.07	17,595.00	2.62	22,270.00	0.70	5,950.00	2.75	23,375.00
0017	CORRUGATED METAL PIPE, 24-INCH	120	LF	143.38	17,205.60	139.96	16,795.20	65.00	7,800.00	134.34	16,120.80
TOTAL OPTION #1 ITEMS 0010 THRU 0017 (STATION 1004+50 TO 1064+00)					992,367.02		949,903.32		1,842,250.00		880,756.80
GRAND TOTAL - BASE AND OPTION BID ITEMS					4,298,913.07		3,787,300.12		6,745,552.40		3,401,184.40
VARIATION FROM GOVT. EST							55%		57%		39.34%

US ARMY, CORPS OF ENGINEERS - MEMPHIS DISTRICT ABSTRACT OF BIDS

INVITATION NO.: W912EQ-07-B-0013				BIDDER #8		BIDDER #9		BIDDER #10		BIDDER #11	
TITLE: 15-MILE BAYOU CHANNEL ENLARGEMENT, ITEM 2A				Kingridge Enterprises, Inc.							
BID OPENING DATE AND TIME: 8/30/07 1:30 P.M.				P. O. Box 166094							
SMALL BUSINESS DETERMINATION: COMPETITIVE 8(A)				Little Rock, AR 72216							
NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS: ONE											
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	U/M	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
0001	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	XXX	103,400.00	XXX		XXX		XXX	
0002	CLEARING	165	LF	475.00	78,375.00						
0003	EXCAVATION	1,032,000	CY	2.01	2,074,320.00		-		-		-
0004	FILTER MATERIAL	900	TN	47.00	42,300.00						
0005	RIPRAP R-200	2,950	TN	49.00	144,550.00						-
0006	DRESSING, FERTILIZING, SEEDING AND MULCHING	150	AC	1,960.00	294,000.00						-
0007	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	1	LS	XXX	28,675.00	XXX		XXX		XXX	
0008	SILT FENCE	21,700	LF	4.20	91,140.00		-		-		-
0009	CORRUGATED METAL PIPE, 24-INCH	40	LF	125.00	5,000.00		-		-		-
TOTAL BASE ITEMS 0001 THRU 0009 (STATION 838+18 TO 1004+50)					2,861,760.00						
0010	CLEARING	60	LF	550.00	33,000.00		-		-		-
0011	EXCAVATION	410,000	CY	1.94	795,400.00						
0012	FILTER MATERIAL	300	TN	45.25	13,575.00						
0013	RIPRAP R-200	950	TN	47.25	44,887.50						
0014	DRESSING, FERTILIZING, SEEDING AND MULCHING	54	AC	1,880.00	101,520.00						
0015	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	1	LS	XXX	17,000.00						
0016	SILT FENCE	8,500	LF	4.20	35,700.00						
0017	CORRUGATED METAL PIPE, 24-INCH	120	LF	125.00	15,000.00	#REF!					
TOTAL OPTION #1 ITEMS 0010 THRU 0017 (STATION 1004+50 TO 1064+00)					1,056,082.50						
GRAND TOTAL - BASE AND OPTION BID ITEMS					3,917,842.50		-		-		-
VARIATION FROM GOVT.EST					60.50%						